



**Department of Purchasing & Contract Compliance**

Felicia Strong-Whitaker, *Interim Director*

July 13, 2009

**Re: Bid# 09ITB68622B-BR  
RACK MOUNT SERVERS-2 PROCESSOR AND SINGLE PROCESSOR**

Dear bidders:

Attached is one (1) copy of Addendum 1, hereby made a part of the above referenced Bid (ITB).

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions in the bid referenced above remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Brian Richmond".

Brian Richmond  
Assistant Purchasing Agent

Winner 2000 - 2008 Achievement of Excellence in  
Procurement Award • National Purchasing Institute



**Bid# 09ITB68622B-BR Rack Mount Servers-2 processors and Single Processor  
Addendum No. 1  
Page Two**

This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and answers questions asked by interested vendors:

**Question:** On the single CPU system spec, the current spec of 48GB (12 x 4GB @ 1066MHz) cannot be fulfilled by any vendor. Please remember that only having 1 CPU effectively halves the potential memory in a 2 socket system since the memory controller is now part of the CPU. Both 24GB (6 x 4GB @ 1066MHz) or 48GB (6 x 8GB @ 1066MHz) are acceptable configurations. Would Fulton please consider changing the spec requirement to one of these?

**Answer:** Change item "b." under "Single Processor Server" specifications to read "Memory: 36GB Memory (9x4GB), 800MHz Dual Ranked RDIMMs for 1 Processor; Optimized".

**Question:** In the single processor configuration, you specify 48 GB of memory using (12) 4gig memory modules. Is it permissible to use (6) X 8 gig memory modules?

**Answer:** No... Change item "b." under "Single Processor Server" specifications to read "Memory: 36GB Memory (9x4GB), 800MHz Dual Ranked RDIMMs for 1 Processor; Optimized".

**Question:** On the Specifications for the single processor you have requested: Memory-48GB Memory (12x4GB), 1066MHz Dual Ranked RDIMMS for 1 Processor Optimized.

On the Single Processor server the only option with the 48GB is: Memory-48GB Memory (6x8GB), 1066MHz Dual Ranked RDIMMS for 1 Processor. Is this acceptable for this proposal?

**Answer:** Change item "b." under "Single Processor Server" specifications to read "Memory: 36GB Memory (9x4GB), 800MHz Dual Ranked RDIMMs for 1 Processor; Optimized".

**Question:** On the warranty option: When purchasing the Fiber Channel HBAs it is required to have 3 Year ProSupport for IT and Mission Critical 4HR 7x24 Onsite Pack. 3 Yr NBD Onsite is not an option when purchasing Fibre Channel HBAs. So proposals will include 3 Year ProSupport for IT and Mission Critical 4HR 7x24 Onsite Pack pricing in with Base price each.

**Answer:** Vendor is allowed provide quicker warranty service response than specified.

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM NO. 1**

The undersigned bidder acknowledges receipt of this addendum by returning one (1) copy of this form with the bid package to the Purchasing Department, Fulton County Public Safety Building, 130 Peachtree Street, Suite 1168, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 by the ITB due date and time of Tuesday July 28, 2009, 11:00 A.M.

This is to acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1, \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2009.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Legal Name of Bidder

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature of Authorized Representative

\_\_\_\_\_  
Title